approach and therefore no adjustment to the value of variable consideration was required on
transition to IFRS 15.

In terms of presentation, prior to the adoption of IFRS 15, the amount of revenue relating to expected
returns was deferred and recognised in the Balance Sheet within Online customer receivables or
current trade payables and other liabilities, with a corresponding adjustment to cost of sales.  The
initial carrying amount of goods expected to be returned was included within inventories.

Under IFRS 15 the Group presents a separate right of return asset on the face of the Balance Sheet,
which represents an asset for the right to recover product from the customer.  This was reclassified
from inventories.   Presented as a separate component of trade payables and other liabilities is the
refund liability due to customers on the return of their goods (refer to Note 12).  The refund liability
relating to sales through the nextpay credit offer continues to be presented as part of Online customer
receivables (refer to Note 11) as it is settled net.

In summary the adjustments to the Balance Sheet were as follows:

 29 July 2017

As reported
£m

Adjustments

£m

29 July 2017
Restated

£m
Non-current assets 755.4 - 755.4

Current assets
Inventories 492.6 (25.4) 467.2
Customer and other receivables 1,125.6 - 1,125.6
Right of return asset - 25.4 25.4
Other current assets 186.4 - 186.4
 ____________ ____________ ____________
Total current assets 1,804.6 - 1,804.6

Current liabilities (962.3) - (962.3)

Non-current liabilities (1,167.6) - (1,167.6)
 ____________ ____________ ____________
Net assets 430.1 - 430.1
 ____________ ____________ ____________

61

1. Basis of preparation (continued)

 27 Jan 2018
As reported

£m

Adjustments

£m

27 Jan 2018
Restated

£m
Non-current assets 764.0 - 764.0

Current assets
Inventories 490.1 (23.4) 466.7
Customer and other receivables 1,248.2 - 1,248.2
Right of return asset - 23.4 23.4
Other current assets 59.2 - 59.2
 ____________ ____________ ____________
Total current assets 1,797.5 - 1,797.5

Current liabilities (914.8) - (914.8)

Non-current liabilities (1,164.1) - (1,164.1)
 ____________ ____________ ____________
Net assets 482.6 - 482.6
 ____________ ____________ ____________

c) Principal versus agent considerations

Under IFRS 15 certain income streams were reclassified to reflect the nature of the control of the
goods before they are transferred to customers.  In the majority of cases the Group was considered
the principal in the transaction under IFRS 15 and recognised the full sale within revenue, rather than
netted off costs.  The resulting adjustments increased revenue by £16.1m (2017: £14.7m) with £nil
impact on profit (2017: £nil).  Refer to Note 3 for further details on the impact of these adjustments.

d) Presentation and disclosure requirements